San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 190219-024

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:

Hongzhou Cai and Jiaxiong Li vs. CCSF, Superior Ct. #CGC17556276 filed on 1/5/17 for \$599,000

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of February 19, 2019.

<u>*R.Boomer.*</u> Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors